
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6739
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
SUPPLY OF GAS FROM SPANISH FIRM
Mahant Dr. Charan Das

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Spanish firm has offered to supply gas at an average rate to fertilizer and power sector units; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): The Government is not aware of any such offer, (b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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